

## DISTRICT COUNCIL OF LOXTON WAIKERIE WASTE TRANSFER STATIONS (ALL SITES) - GST Inclusive

Vehicle Type / Load Size	General Waste (Upper Limit)	Green Waste (Commercial Usable)	Green Waste (Residential Usable)	Clean Timber *	Concrete / Rubble
Car Boot					
Minimum Charge	\$20.00	N/A	No charge	\$24.00	\$18.00
Station Wagon					
Minimum Charge	\$30.00	\$15.00	No charge	\$24.00	\$18.00
Small Trailer / Ute / Van Up to and including 6x4					
Small (water level)	\$90.00	\$15.00	No charge	\$29.00	\$18.00
Medium (heaped)	\$125.00	\$20.00	No charge	\$36.00	\$21.00
Large (caged)	\$160.00	\$25.00	No charge	\$45.00	\$31.00
Medium Trailer / Ute <i>Up to and including 8x5</i>					
Small (water level)	\$125.00	\$30.00	No charge	\$36.00	Tonnage Rate
Medium (heaped)	\$160.00	\$35.00	No charge	\$45.00	Tonnage Rate
Large (caged)	\$195.00	\$40.00	No charge	\$52.00	Tonnage Rate
Large Tailer > 8x5					
Small (water level)	Tonnage Rate	\$45.00	\$30.00	Tonnage Rate	Tonnage Rate
Medium (heaped)	Tonnage Rate	\$50.00	\$35.00	Tonnage Rate	Tonnage Rate
Large (caged)	Tonnage Rate	\$55.00	\$40.00	Tonnage Rate	Tonnage Rate
Tonnage Rate **	\$300.00	\$70.00	N/A	\$85.00	(<400mm) \$35 (>400mm) \$55

Additional Charges Per Item	Fee	
Mattress	\$40.00	
Ensemble Base	\$40.00	
Gas Bottles up to 9kg	\$30.00	
Car Tyre	\$25.00	
Light Truck tyre	\$25.00	
4WD Tyre	\$25.00	
Truck Tyre	\$55.00	
Tractor	Not accepted	
E-Waste Televisions, Computers, Printers, Keyboards, etc.	No charge	

## Please Note

\*Clean timber includes timber that can be recycled and/or burned

\*\* Tonnage rate charges require a weigh bridge docket to be obtained just prior to visiting the Waste Transfer Station

Sorting loads into different waste streams will result in a reduction to the fees and charges above